Page 1
Plascraft CC Plascraft Product Datasheets
Catalogue 4    www.plascraft.co.za
: Magnetic Devices Data Info Page
Interference Suppression : Toroidal Inductors Single wound . MSW  2
Interference Suppression : Inductors Common Mode  Technical and Construction pho-
tos
 GOB 3

Description Current
Ratio
DCR(+
-6%) ῼ
Im
Rb=1ῼ
Im
Rb=2
0ῼ
Im
Rb=1
00ῼ
Code Fig Dimensions
OD-W/ID/HT
Housing
CTF14/100A 100:1 1.0 5A 0.1A N/A 42/001 A 15.0/6.0/6.0 Open
SIZE CT F23
Description Current
Ratio
DCR(+-
6%) ῼ
Im
Rb=1ῼ
Im
Rb=20
ῼ
Im
Rb=1
00ῼ
Code Fig Dimensions
OD-W/ID/
HT
Housing
CTF23/500A 500:1 6.8 80A 20A 3A 42/003 A 26.0/10.0/9.0 Open
CTF23/500B 500:1 6.8 80A 20A 3A 42/015 B 26.0/10.0/9.0 Taped
CTF23/500C 500:1 6.8 80A 20A 3A 42/016 C 33/31/18/11 PC2
CTF23/500D 500:1 6.8 80A 20A 3A 42/017 D 33/8/15 CTR
CTF23/1000A 1000:1 13.3 150A 60A 15A 42/004 A 26.0/10.0/9.0 Open
CTF23/1000B 1000:1 13.3 150A 60A 15A 42/018 B 26.0/10.0/9.0 Taped
CTF23/1000C 1000:1 13.3 150A 60A 15A 42/019 C 33/31/18/11 PC2
CTF23/1000D 1000:1 13.3 150A 60A 15A 42/020 D 33/8.0/15.0 CTR
Back to Index
Plascraft CC Plascraft Product Datasheets
Page 18
CURRENT  TRANSFORMERS   TYPE MCT
     SIZE CT F25
Description Current
Ratio
DCR(+
-6%) ῼ
Im
Rb=1ῼ
Im
Rb=20ῼ
Im
Rb=10
0ῼ
Fig Code Dimensions
OD-W/ID/
HT
Housing
CTF25/500A 500:1 9.2 125A 40A 5A A 42/005 27.5/11.0/12.
0
Open
CTF25/500B 500:1 9.2 125A 40A 5A 42/022 B 27.5/11.0/12.
0
Taped
CTF25/500C 500:1 9.2 125A 40A 5A 42/023 C 33/31/18/11 PC2
CTF25/500D 500:1 9.2 125A 40A 5A 42/024 D 33.0/7.0/18.0 CTR
CTF25/1000A 1000:1 24.0 175A 100A 30A 42/006 A 27.5/11.0/12.
0
Open
CTF25/1000B 1000:1 24.0 175A 100A 30A 42/025 B 27.5/11.0/12.
0
Taped
CTF25/1000C 1000:1 24.0 175A 100A 30A 42/026 C  33/31/18/11 PC2
CTF25/1000D 1000:1 24.0 175A 100A 30A 42/027 D 33.0/7.0/18.0 CTR
Back to Index
SIZE CT F31 (Ferrite Core)
Description Current
Ratio
DCR(+
-6%) ῼ
Im
Rb=1ῼ
Im
Rb=20ῼ
Im
Rb=100
ῼ
Code Fig Dimensions
OD-W/ID/HT
Housing
CTF31/500A 500:1 10.8 150A 50A 10A 42/007 A 34.0/16.0/15.0 Open
CTF31/500B 500:1 10.8 150A 50A 10A 42/028 B 34.0/16.0/15.0 Taped
CTF31/500D 500:1 10.8 150A 50A 10A 42/029 D 38.0/9.0/20.0 CTR
CTF31/1000A 1000:1 31 300A 150A 40A 42/008 A 34.0/15.5/15.5 Open
CTF31/1000B 1000:1 31 300A 150A 40A 42/030 B 34.0/15.5/15.5 Taped
CTF31/1000D 1000:1 31 300A 150A 40A 42/031 D 38.0/9/20.0 CTR
CTF31/2000A 2000:1 45 400A 250A 100A 42/009 A 35.0/12.5/16.5 Open
CTF31/2000B 2000:1 45 400A 250A 100A 42/032 B 35.0/12.5/16.5 Taped
CTF31/2000D 2000:1 45 400A 250A 100A 42/033 D 38.0/9.0/20.0 CTR
Plascraft CC Plascraft Product Datasheets
Page 19
CURRENT  TRANSFORMERS   TYPE MCS
TYPE CT S24  (Silicon Core)
Description Current Ra-
tio
DCR(+-
6%) ῼ
Im Rb=1ῼ Im
Rb=20ῼ
Im
Rb=10
0ῼ
Code Construction
CTS24/500A 500:1 7.0 200A 150A 40A 42/010 Types A
CTS24/500B 500:1 7.0 200A 150A 40A 42/036 Type B
DIMENSIONS  TYPE CT S24
Type OD ID HT Lead Length mm
A,B 26.5 7.5 15.0 30-65
D 32.5 7.0 18.0 100
TYPE CT S33 (Silicon Core)
Description Current
Ratio
DCR(+-
6%) ῼ
Im Rb=1ῼ Im
Rb=20ῼ
Im
Rb=10
0ῼ
Code Construction
CTS33/500A 500:1 11.6 400A 150A 40A 42/011 Types A
CTS33/1000A 1000:1 25 400A 300A 70A 42/012 Types A
CTS33/2000A 2000:1 47 400A 300A 100A 42/013 Types A
DIMENSIONS  TYPE CT S33
Type OD ID HT Lead Length mm
A,B 37.5 14.5 16.5 30-65
D 44.0  20 100